

PURCHASE ORDER
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier : **CLIENTE PRIMA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION** P.O. No. : **23102887**
 Address : **Unit 3H No. 22 Malingap St. Teachers Village West** Date : **12-11-23**
 Telephone No. : **0926-741-9382** Mode of Procurement : **SHOPPING**
 TIN : **622-434-331-00000**

Gentlemen:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : **CNPH** Delivery Term : **700**
 Date of Delivery : **12-19-23** Payment Term : **FULL**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	10	pack	Bathroom Tissue (12 rolls, 2-ply)	161.00	1,610.00
2	4	drum	Chlorine, High Grade (40 kilos)	7,400.00	29,600.00
3	100	piece	Cling Wrap	700.00	70,000.00
4	150	bar	Detergent Bar, 4'	26.00	3,900.00
5	5	galon	Disinfectant Liquid (5 liters)	1,649.97	8,249.85
6	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Black (XL)	8.50	8,500.00
7	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Black (XXL)	10.50	10,500.00
8	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Black (L)	7.50	7,500.00
9	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Green (XXL)	10.50	10,500.00
10	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Green (Large)	7.50	7,500.00
11	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Green (XL)	8.50	8,500.00
12	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Yellow (L)	7.50	7,500.00
13	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Yellow (XL)	10.50	10,500.00
14	1000	pc	Garbage Bag, Yellow (XXL)	10.50	10,500.00
15	20	bottle	Insect Killer, 500 ml	375.00	7,500.00
16	65	pack	Kitchen Paper Towel (Tissue) 175 Sheets 200MM	61.00	3,965.00
17	20	galon	Liquid Handsoap Antibacterial	216.00	4,320.00
18	100	piece	Mop Head, 500g (100% rayon)	144.00	14,400.00
19	70	bottle	Multi Purpose Bleach, Original 1L	58.00	4,060.00
20	75	galon	Multi Purpose Bleach, Original (3785ml)	150.00	11,250.00
21	50	bottle	Multi Purpose Cleaner (1L-Color Safe)	74.00	3,700.00
22	75	galon	Multi Purpose Cleaner (3600 ml)	298.00	22,350.00
23	10	piece	Muriatic acid (1 Liter)	104.00	1,040.00
24	18	box	Plastic Hand Gloves (100's)	58.00	1,044.00
25	15	piece	Pot Holder	24.00	360.00
26	91	piece	Scrub Pad with Foam	35.00	3,185.00
27	40	piece	Soft Broom, Thick (HD-3M)	346.00	13,840.00
28	50	pc	Cleaning Cloth 40 x 30 cm 80% Polyester 10% Polyamide	25.00	1,250.00
29	10	pc	Hard Broom (Thick and Long, HD with Wooden Handle)	128.00	1,280.00
30	20	pc	Bowl Pump	146.00	2,920.00
31	10	pc	Chamois towel	47.00	470.00
32	10	pc	Wet Floor Warning Device	239.00	2,390.00
33	5	pc	Microfiber Spray Window Cleaner (200ml)	318.00	1,590.00
34	5	pc	Caddy Storage (40x25x13cm)	295.00	1,475.00
35	20	bot	Liquid Handsoap (with pump) 400ml	97.00	1,940.00

for Hospital use

Total amount in words: **Two Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Pesos & 85/100 Only** **299,188.85**

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RICARTE R. PADILLA
Governor

Conforme: *Jason Enclino*
JASON ENCLINO
Signature over printed name of Supplier
12-12-23
Date